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FACULTY DETAILS

S. No. Name Email ID Phone No.
1 Dr. Geeta Kichlu geeta.kichlu@gargi.du.ac.in 9810473271
2 Dr. Manju Sahai manju.sahai@gargi.du.ac.in 9899212129
3 Dr. Sangeeta Jerath sangeeta.jerath@gargi.du.ac.in 9212345677
4 Dr. Mandakini Das mandakini.das@agargi.du.ac.in 9818409407
5 Ms. Ramanbir Bindra ramanbir.bindra@gargi.du.ac.in 9810250066
6 Dr. Geeta Siddharth geeta.siddharth@gargi.du.ac.in 9716927924
7 Ms. Alka Gupta alka.gupta@agargi.du.ac.in 9891490079
8 Dr. Nidhi Gupta nidhigupta@gargi.du.ac.in 9136145215
9 Dr. Sheela Dubey sheela.dubey@gargi.du.ac.in 9810505167
10 Dr. Sonali Ahuja Dua sonali.ahuja@gargi.du.ac.in 9818496032
11 Dr. Anjni Anand anjini.anand@gargi.du.ac.in 9167700877
12 Dr. Romita Popli rpopli@gargi.du.ac.in 9871054488
13 Ms. Chitra Kheria chitra.kheria@gargi.du.ac.in 9717155455
14 Ms. Sumant Meena sumant.meena@gargi.du.ac.in 9990232033
15 Mr. Amit Rohilla amit.rohilla@gargi.du.ac.in 8860828731
16 Dr. Manju Khosla manju.khosla@gargi.du.ac.in 9718535281
17 Ms. Aakriti Chaudhry aakriti.chaudhry@agargi.du.ac.in 9811836146
18 Ms. Laxmi laxmi.devi@agargi.du.ac.in 8750110491
19 Ms. Anjali Siwal anjali.siwal@aqargi.du.ac.in 8802728009
20 Ms. Rupal Arora rupal.arora@gargi.du.ac.in 9582415767
21 Ms. Hansika Khurana hansika.khurana@gargi.du.ac.in 9910180002
22 Dr. Payal Jain payal.jain@gargi.du.ac.in 9654997124
23 Mr. Sanatan Tiwari sanatan.tiwari@gargi.du.ac.in 9811833040
24 Ms. Anam Khan anam.khan@gargi.du.ac.in 9560890137
25 Ms. Sunita Kumari sunita.kumari@gargi.du.ac.in 8743031057
26 Ms. Nupur Tyagi nupur.tyagi@gargi.du.ac.in 7701888768
27 Ms. Isha Chugh isha.chugh@gargi.du.ac.in 9999311737
28 Ms. Mohini Rajput mohini.rajput@agargi.du.ac.in 8800618652
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SURVEY

THE GARGI EXPERIENCE: AN INSIDER’S LOOK

A survey was conducted by the Comascent team amongst the final-year students of B.Com
(Hons.) and B.Com of Gargi College, University of Delhi; for which 279 responses were received.
The purpose of the study was to know about which spots, treats and experiences in Gargi
College were a hit amongst students, and what were some of their most memorable times in
this institution.

COLLEGE HANG-OUT SPOTS

What was the best hangout place
in college?

The results show that for 63% of the
respondents, Gargi canteen and
Nescafe are the best hang-out spots
in college.

This perhaps proves that the best
way to someone’s heart is through
their stomach!

Approximately 24% of the
respondents chose Arts Quad as their
favourite spot, surely reminiscing
about the wide, cement steps and
the lush, green grass.

E Canteen = Nescafe
= Arts Quad Third Floor Corridor
B Science Quad

FAVOURITE CLASSROOM

- For 31% of the respondents,
| Bamboo Huts were their favourite
: classroom whereas 26% of the
. respondents chose Room No. 69.

What's your favourite room for
classes?

|

|

|

|

|

|

: 18% of the students preferred
i Room No. 70 and an equal
i percentage of respondents liked
: Room No. 46. This proves that these
| classrooms were not just four wall
irooms but they were, indeed
: destinations of joys and memories.

|

m69 m42A m68 70 ®m46 mBamboo Huts



MOMENTS TO LOOK FORWARD TO

What did you always look | More than half of the students .
) . looked forward to fests. After all, |
forward to?

. where else do you get the tastiest |
| food, the cutest trinkets, the best :
' live music and all your friends in one |
. place?

: 29% of the students looked forward
| to postponement of classes.

| After all, what can be more blissful
I than an extra hour of chit-chat with .
. your friends in Nescafe and canteen? |

M Year-End Break M Excursions
W Fests = Classes getting postponed

B College Trips

A SPECIAL GARGI HIGHLIGHT

What was a special highlight of

your college life at Gargi'-’ More than 46% of the respondents :

I preferred the iconic red walls of |
- Gargi as their special highlight, and
| rightly so! We all need one “red :
: wall” picture on our Instagram feed, |
. don’t we?

! On the other hand, 19% of the |
i students responded that spotting .
: handsome celebrities was a special, :
! once in a lifetime, moment.

M Spotting handsome celebrities :
' 17% of the students felt that being a

. part of college society is something !
i that they will cherish forever.

H The bright red walls (and endless photos with them)
1 Society memories and adventures
" That "once in a while" glance at the peacocks

B After college diggin'plans




GARGI’S TASTY TREATS

Which Gargi treat always had you | When it comes to the tasty treats

coming back for more? | that Gargi has to offer, 38% of the -
. total respondents chose the spicy, |

: soupy, tummy-warming Maggi as
I' their favorite.

: However, 24% of the respondents '
. said that sweet and cool iced tea at |
| Nescafe was always the best way to |
| beat the Delhi heat.

| 20% of the respondents chose the
B Warm, soupy maggi M Steaming hot momos . fluffy and lip-smacking Chhole-
1 Ice cool cold coffee  © Fluffy chhole-bhature | Bhature as their go-to snack.

M Refreshing iced tea

A FEELING YOU WILL ALWAYS CHERISH

What is a satisfying fee“ng YOU'" - When asked about a satisfying feeling :

i they will always cherish, 44% of the |
: respondents said that it was finding |
. an area with strong network
i connectivity when urgent work had
| to be done.

always cherish?

| 41% of the students responded that |
! the classes getting postponed when
. they felt the laziest was the feeling .
i they always cherished.

i 9% of the respondents said that ;
| getting the ID and showing it to the |
M Finding that one spot where network is strong . security guard was a feeling they can !

[ Getting that little bit of extra iced tea never forget.

M Finally getting your ID and showing it to the security guard

17 Classes getting postponed when you're feeling the laziest

B Snatching a good bargain at the fest stalls




HIGHLIGHTS OF THE SURVEY

Gargi canteen and Nescafe are the most
preferred hangout spots.

Bamboo Huts were one of the many rooms
which served as a comfort zone for
respondents and contained tons of

memories.

‘Annual fests’ and ‘classes getting
postponed’ were the most looked forward

Warm, soupy maggi, cool iced tea and
chhole-bhature were the chosen tasty
treats of Gargi College.

Finding an area with strong network
connectivity was the most satisfying feeling
ever and a snap in front of the red walls is a
‘must do.’
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SURVEY

FUTURE PLANS

A survey was conducted by the Comascent Team amongst the outgoing batch of the Commerce
Department, to know about their plans after graduation; specifically, about the courses they
wish to pursue, exams they have appeared for and placements. The following analysis reveals
the insights gathered from 113 responses the team received.

AFTER GRADUATION PLANS

What are your plans after | Approximately ~ 56%  of  the
. 2 irespondents wish to pursue higher

graduation? | ‘ _
ieducatlon after graduation, whereas
1 35% of the respondents plan to take
lup a job. The remaining 9% either

: wants to create their own start-up, or

1%

| pursue other activities.

M Higher Education m Employment m Self-Employment/Start-Up m Others

PLACEMENTS

If you will be working after college,
did you get placed through campus
or by yourself?

Majority of the respondents got
placed from the campus, whereas
46% of the respondents preferred to
be placed on their own.

While both campus placement and
self-placement have a neck-to-neck
popularity, the trend ball is still in
the court of campus placements.

W Campus Placement ® Self



ENTRANCES AND EXAMS

Which of the following exams have you appeared for, if

any?
1% 1% ~ 1%
1%

B GMAT m CAT B GRE [ TOFEL
B CMAT B XAT HIIFT B MAT
B LSAT B UPSC IES H SBI PO W IBPS PO
H IBPS clerk H RBI Grade A & Grade B i State Government mN/A
HCA m UPSC CDS W AFCAT

m Life's Exam B GAT NIFT (MFM)

- 50% of the respondents have appeared for competitive exams.

- CAT was the most popular choice, with 14% of the respondents appearing for it, out of which more than half ;
| have managed to clear it; XAT and GMAT followed after, in terms of popularity. Similarly, approximately 5% |
: of the respondents appeared for CA Foundation and CA Intermediate exams, out of which 80% of them have !
! cleared the exams.

. About 3% of the respondents have applied for State Government exams, whereas 9% of the respondents
. have appeared for SBI, RBI, ICICI and IBPS exams.

. Thus, it is evident that the pandemic has not stopped respondents’ drive to pursue greater heights and |
| achieve their goals.




FURTHER STUDIES

If you are planning to pursue further studies, which
of the following courses will you apply for, or are

currently pursuing?

0,
1% 1% 1% 1%

mCA m CFA
HLLB mCS
M Integrated Marketing B MA

i Others

PP N S S ]
! Out of all the respondents, 28% of the respondents plan to appear for MBA, whereas 24% of the respondents |

- plan to pursue M.Com after graduation.

|
|
|
: Professional courses also have a significant number of aspirants with 15%, 8% and 4% planning to pursue CA,
i CFA and CPA after graduation, respectively. A few respondents also wish to pursue CS and ACCA.

|

| Some respondents were also interested in courses such as B.Ed., LLB, Integrated Marketing and more.

|

i Approximately 3% of the respondents were interested in pursuing courses in designing, fellowships and
I Masters in International Business as well.

|




SIGNIFICANT FINDINGS

Most respondents wish to do higher education after their graduation;
MBA being the most preferred course.

CAT, CA Foundation and CA Intermediate are the most sought after
courses.

Despite the pandemic, a good number of respondents were able to get
placed through campus placement.

Many respondents have appeared for a wide range of exams and
managed to successfully clear them.

Inspite of the hardships of lockdown, the respondents remained focused
on their career and achieved great heights.
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